

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11367/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 05/05/2005 in WPL No. 1044/2005 of the HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

ASSCN.OF MGMT.OF UNAIDED P.MED.& D.COLL.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAVESH NIYANTRAN SAMITI AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment an prayer for interim relief ))

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 5720 of 2005

(For permission to file SLP)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 13/05/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

in SLP 11367/05:

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Brij Kishor Sah, Adv.

in CC 5720/05:

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Brij Kishor Sah, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Taken on Board.

Permission to file S.L.P. (C.C.No.5720/2005) is granted.

Issue notice.

Meanwhile, we stay the direction of the High Court in regard to the centralized

admission and direct that the admission in the current year would be on the same basis

as was conducted in the last Academic Year 2004-2005.

(N. Annapurna)

(V.P. Tyagi)

Court Master

Court Master