

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.2/2005 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11367 & 11845/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 05/05/2005 in WPL No. 1044/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

ASSCN.OF MGMT.OF UNAIDED P.MED.& D.COLL.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAVESH NIYANTRAN SAMITI AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For modification of Court's Order)

Date: 12/07/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

No.4-Applicant:

Mr. Uday U. Lalit, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

For Res.Nos.1-3:

Mr. R.K. Adsure, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A.No.2:

Issue notice.

notice for the Mr.S.M.Jadhav and Mr.R.K.Adsure, learned counsel accept

non-applicants. They may file their reply within one week.

List the application on 22nd July, 2005.

The special leave petitions shall also be listed on that day.

(N. Annapurna)

Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)

Court Master