

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11367/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 05/05/2005 in WPL No. 1044/2005 of the HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

ASSCN.OF MGMT.OF UNAIDED P.MED.& D.COLL.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAVESH NIYANTRAN SAMITI AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for modification of Court's Order dated 13.5.2005 and with prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH S.L.P.(C) NO. 11845 of 2005

(With appln(s) for modification of Court's Order dt.13.5.2005)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 22/07/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Brij Kishor Sah, Adv.

For Applicant in

I.A.No.2/Res.No.4: Mr. Uday U. Lalit, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Prasenjit Keswani, Adv.

Mr. Nitin Sangra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravindra K. Adsure, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List on Monday, the 25th July, 2005.

(N. Annapurna)

Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)

Court Master